



**Mindtree**

Welcome to possible

Registered Office Address: Mindtree Ltd.  
Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road,  
Bengaluru-560059, Karnataka, India.  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72200KA1999PLC025564  
E-mail: info@mindtree.com

**Ref: MT/STAT/CS/18-19/168**

**January 17, 2019**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001  
BSE : fax : 022 2272 3121/2041/ 61  
Phone:022-22721233/4  
email: [corp.relations@bseindia.com](mailto:corp.relations@bseindia.com)

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051  
NSE : fax: 022 2659 8237 / 38  
Phone: (022) 2659 8235 / 36  
email : [cmlist@nse.co.in](mailto:cmlist@nse.co.in)

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Notice published in connection with Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2018**

This is to inform that the Company has published the Audited Financial Results approved at the Board Meeting held on January 16, 2019 as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. Please find enclosed copies published in Business Standard and Kannada Prabha on January 17, 2019.

This is for your kind information and records. Kindly acknowledge and oblige

Thanking you.

Sincerely,

**For Mindtree Limited**

**Vedavalli S**  
**Company Secretary**

**TCI FINANCE LTD.**  
money matters

Regd. Office: Plot No. 20, Survey No. 12,  
4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur,  
Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana  
Ph.: 040-7120 4284 | Fax: 040-2311 2318  
www.tcifl.in | CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 & 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on January 31, 2019 inter alia to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2018.

The copy of this notice is also posted on the website of the Company at www.tcifl.in and also on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For TCI FINANCE LIMITED  
Place: Hyderabad Sd/- RAMESH SVARAMAN  
Date: 14.01.2019 Manager & CFO

**KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION e-TENDER**

**ABRIDGED NIT**

The CMHO (Health Department), KMC invites quotation online item rate two bid system for following work :

**NIT No. : KMC/CMHO/47/2018-19, Dated : 14.01.2019**

Name of Work : **Request for Proposal (RFP) for Operation and Maintenance (O&M) and Overall Management of established Modern Abattoir for Buffalos including Construction of Meat Processing Unit and its Operation and Maintenance under Kolkata Municipal Corporation.**

Anticipated Cost : Nil. Earnest Money : ₹ 30,00,000.00. Last date of submission of bid : **12.02.2019 till 1.00 pm.**

The other details shall be available on and from **14.01.2019** from the website <https://etender.wb.nic.in>. (1031/18-19)

**RBL BANK**  
apno ka bank

**RBL BANK LIMITED**

CIN: L65191PN1943PLC007308  
Regd. Office: 1<sup>st</sup> Lane, Shahupuri, Kolhapur - 416001  
Tel: + 91 2316650214, Fax: + 91 0231 2657386,  
Website: [www.rblbank.com](http://www.rblbank.com), Email: [investorgrievances@rblbank.com](mailto:investorgrievances@rblbank.com)

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of RBL Bank Limited ("the Bank") will be held on Monday, January 28, 2019 at the Corporate Office of the Bank at One Indiabulls Centre, Tower 2B, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013, inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Bank for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018.

This information is also available on the website of the Bank i.e. [www.rblbank.com](http://www.rblbank.com) and on the website of stock exchanges at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 16, 2019

For RBL Bank Limited  
Vinay Tripathi  
Company Secretary

**QUESS**  
DELIVERING GROWTH

**Quess Corp Limited**  
CIN: L74140KA2007PLC043909

Regd Office: 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru, 560103.  
Tel:080-6105 6001; Fax:080-6105 6406  
website: [www.uesscorp.com](http://www.uesscorp.com); E-mail: [investor@uesscorp.com](mailto:investor@uesscorp.com)

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Quess Corp Limited ("the Company") will be held on Thursday, January 24, 2019 inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of Company (subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors) for the third quarter ended December 31, 2018.

The above results will also be made available, after the approval at the aforesaid meeting, on the website of the Company at [www.uesscorp.com](http://www.uesscorp.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) where the securities of the Company are listed, at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: January 16, 2019

For Quess Corp Limited  
Sd/-  
(Subrata Kumar Nag)  
Executive Director & CEO  
Secretary



**Mindtree Limited**  
CIN: L72200KA1999PLC025564  
Registered Office: Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560 059.  
Ph: +91 80 6706 4000 | Fax: +91 80 6706 4100  
Email: [info@mindtree.com](mailto:info@mindtree.com) / [investors@mindtree.com](mailto:investors@mindtree.com) | [www.mindtree.com](http://www.mindtree.com)

**AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018**

Rs in million, except per share data

| Particulars   | Quarter ended     |                    |                   | Nine months ended |                   | Year ended     |
|---|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------|
|   | December 31, 2018 | September 30, 2018 | December 31, 2017 | December 31, 2018 | December 31, 2017 | March 31, 2018 |
| Revenue from operations   | 17,872            | 17,554             | 13,777            | 51,821            | 39,988            | 54,628         |
| Other income, net (Refer note 8)  | (200)             | 524                | 59                | 603               | 1,311             | 1,902          |
| <b>Total income</b>   | <b>17,672</b>     | <b>18,078</b>      | <b>13,836</b>     | <b>52,424</b>     | <b>41,299</b>     | <b>56,530</b>  |
| <b>Expenses</b>   |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                |
| Employee benefits expense   | 11,142            | 11,171             | 8,946             | 32,708            | 26,340            | 35,641         |
| Finance costs   | -                 | 1                  | 46                | 29                | 111               | 169            |
| Depreciation and amortisation expense   | 410               | 403                | 419               | 1,213             | 1,332             | 1,715          |
| Other expenses  | 3,897             | 3,684              | 2,757             | 11,271            | 8,598             | 11,582         |
| <b>Total expenses</b>   | <b>15,449</b>     | <b>15,259</b>      | <b>12,168</b>     | <b>45,221</b>     | <b>36,381</b>     | <b>49,107</b>  |
| <b>Profit before tax</b>  | <b>2,223</b>      | <b>2,819</b>       | <b>1,668</b>      | <b>7,203</b>      | <b>4,918</b>      | <b>7,423</b>   |
| Tax expense   |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                |
| Current tax (Refer note 9)  | 263               | 834                | 158               | 1,744             | 998               | 1,555          |
| Deferred tax  | 48                | (78)               | 95                | (98)              | 41                | 167            |
| <b>Net profit for the period</b>  | <b>1,912</b>      | <b>2,063</b>       | <b>1,415</b>      | <b>5,557</b>      | <b>3,879</b>      | <b>5,701</b>   |
| Other comprehensive income:   |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                |
| A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss                      | (31)              | (3)                | 7                 | (79)              | (19)              | (23)           |
| (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | 8                 | -                  | (1)               | 19                | 4                 | 5              |
| B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss                              | 2                 | 139                | (59)              | 262               | 88                | 146            |
| <b>Total other comprehensive income</b>   | <b>(21)</b>       | <b>136</b>         | <b>(53)</b>       | <b>202</b>        | <b>73</b>         | <b>128</b>     |
| <b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>                                  | <b>1,891</b>      | <b>2,199</b>       | <b>1,362</b>      | <b>5,759</b>      | <b>3,952</b>      | <b>5,829</b>   |
| Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)                           | 1,642             | 1,642              | 1,639             | 1,642             | 1,639             | 1,639          |
| Reserves  | 30,008            | 28,690             | 24,241            | 30,008            | 24,241            | 25,775         |
| Earnings per share:   |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                |
| Basic EPS (Rs.)   | 11.64             | 12.57              | 8.63              | 33.87             | 23.31             | 34.39          |
| Diluted EPS (Rs.)   | 11.62             | 12.55              | 8.61              | 33.80             | 23.26             | 34.28          |

**AUDITED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE AND RESULTS**

Rs in million

| Particulars                               | Quarter ended     |                    |                   | Nine months ended |                   | Year ended     |
|---|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------|
|   | December 31, 2018 | September 30, 2018 | December 31, 2017 | December 31, 2018 | December 31, 2017 | March 31, 2018 |
| <b>Segment revenue</b>                    |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                |
| Retail, CPG and Manufacturing             | 3,984             | 3,818              | 3,210             | 11,584            | 9,252             | 12,689         |
| Banking, Financial Services and Insurance | 3,878             | 3,924              | 3,413             | 11,457            | 9,936             | 13,255         |
| High Technology and Media                 | 7,034             | 6,892              | 5,049             | 20,296            | 14,911            | 20,467         |
| Travel and Hospitality                    | 2,976             | 2,920              | 2,105             | 8,484             | 5,889             | 8,217          |
| <b>Total</b>                              | <b>17,872</b>     | <b>17,554</b>      | <b>13,777</b>     | <b>51,821</b>     | <b>39,988</b>     | <b>54,628</b>  |
| <b>Segment results</b>                    |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                |
| Retail, CPG and Manufacturing             | 712               | 578                | 553               | 1,905             | 1,108             | 1,663          |
| Banking, Financial Services and Insurance | 101               | 222                | 390               | 444               | 917               | 1,245          |
| High Technology and Media                 | 1,577             | 1,409              | 853               | 4,250             | 2,384             | 3,441          |
| Travel and Hospitality                    | 443               | 490                | 278               | 1,243             | 641               | 1,056          |
| <b>Total</b>                              | <b>2,833</b>      | <b>2,699</b>       | <b>2,074</b>      | <b>7,842</b>      | <b>5,050</b>      | <b>7,405</b>   |
| <b>Unallocable</b>                        |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                |
| Expenses                                  | 410               | 403                | 419               | 1,213             | 1,332             | 1,715          |
| Finance costs                             | -                 | 1                  | 46                | 29                | 111               | 169            |
| Other income                              | (200)             | 524                | 59                | 603               | 1,311             | 1,902          |
| <b>Profit before tax</b>                  | <b>2,223</b>      | <b>2,819</b>       | <b>1,668</b>      | <b>7,203</b>      | <b>4,918</b>      | <b>7,423</b>   |

**Notes on segment information**

**Principal segments**

The Group is structured into four industry verticals – Retail, CPG and Manufacturing (RCM), Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI), High Technology and Media (Hi-Tech) (erstwhile Technology, Media and Services - TMS) and Travel and Hospitality (TH). Accordingly, the Group has presented its segment results under these business segments.

**Segment assets and liabilities**

Segregation of assets, liabilities, depreciation and other non-cash expenses into various business segments has not been carried out as the assets are used interchangeably between segments. Accordingly, no disclosure relating to segment assets and liabilities has been made.

**AUDITED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET**

Rs in million

| Particulars  | As at             |                |
|--|-------------------|----------------|
|  | December 31, 2018 | March 31, 2018 |
| <b>ASSETS</b>  |                   |                |
| <b>Non-current assets</b>  |                   |                |
| Property, plant and equipment  | 3,550             | 3,509          |
| Capital work in progress   | 119               | 92             |
| Goodwill   | 4,732             | 4,539          |
| Other intangible assets  | 1,294             | 1,520          |
| Financial assets   |                   |                |
| Investments  | 310               | 58             |
| Loans  | 678               | 751            |
| Deferred tax assets (net)  | 357               | 318            |
| Other non-current assets   | 1,821             | 1,547          |
|  | <b>12,861</b>     | <b>12,334</b>  |
| <b>Current assets</b>  |                   |                |
| Financial assets   |                   |                |
| Investments  | 8,110             | 7,206          |
| Trade receivables  | 13,364            | 10,155         |
| Cash and cash equivalents  | 1,626             | 3,289          |
| Loans  | 122               | 17             |
| Other financial assets   | 2,186             | 3,081          |
| Other current assets   | 1,748             | 1,283          |
|  | <b>27,156</b>     | <b>25,031</b>  |
| <b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>  | <b>40,017</b>     | <b>37,365</b>  |
| <b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>  |                   |                |
| <b>Equity</b>  |                   |                |
| Equity share capital   | 1,642             | 1,639          |
| Other equity   | 30,008            | 25,775         |
|  | <b>31,650</b>     | <b>27,414</b>  |
| <b>Liabilities</b>   |                   |                |
| <b>Non-current liabilities</b>   |                   |                |
| Financial liabilities  |                   |                |
| Borrowings   | 5                 | 9              |
| Other non-current liabilities  | 101               | 85             |
|  | <b>106</b>        | <b>94</b>      |
| <b>Current liabilities</b>   |                   |                |
| Financial liabilities  |                   |                |
| Borrowings   | -                 | 3,000          |
| Trade payables   |                   |                |
| Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises                      | 1                 | 8              |
| Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises | 2,133             | 1,702          |
| Other financial liabilities  | 2,395             | 1,812          |
| Other current liabilities  | 1,754             | 1,802          |
| Provisions   | 1,480             | 1,218          |
| Current tax liabilities (net)  | 498               | 315            |
|  | <b>8,261</b>      | <b>9,857</b>   |
|  | <b>8,367</b>      | <b>9,951</b>   |
| <b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>  | <b>40,017</b>     | <b>37,365</b>  |

**Notes to audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been adopted by the Board at its meeting held on January 16, 2019.
- The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on January 16, 2019, have declared an interim dividend of 30%. (Rs 3 per equity share of par value Rs 10 each).
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on October 17, 2018, approved and recommended reappointment of N.S. Parthasarathy as Executive Vice Chairman for a period commencing from January 01, 2019 to January 31, 2021 and the same is approved by shareholders through Postal Ballot on December 17, 2018.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on October 17, 2018, approved and recommended reappointment of Apurva Purohit as Independent Director for a second term of five years commencing from January 01, 2019 to December 31, 2023 and the same is approved by shareholders through Postal Ballot on December 17, 2018.
- During the quarter ended December 31, 2018, the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") of Magnet 360, LLC ("Magnet"), wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company ("the Transferee Company"), with the Company with an appointed date of April 1, 2017. Refer Note 36 of the standalone financial statements for the period ended December 31, 2018 for details.
- Audited financial results of Mindtree Limited (Standalone Information)
 

| Particulars       | Quarter ended     |                    |                   | Nine months ended |                   | Year ended |
|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------|
|                   | December 31, 2018 | September 30, 2018 | December 31, 2017 | December 31, 2018 | December 31, 2017 |            |
| Revenues          | 17,872            | 17,554             | 13,777            | 51,821            | 39,988            | 54,628     |
| Profit before tax | 2,224             | 2,818              | 1,667             | 7,203             | 4,917             | 7,421      |
| Profit after tax  | 1,913             | 2,062              | 1,414             | 5,557             | 3,878             | 5,699      |

Note: The audited results of Mindtree Limited for the above mentioned periods are available in the investors section in [www.mindtree.com](http://www.mindtree.com) and also with the stock exchanges where it is listed. The information above has been extracted from the audited financial statements as stated.

- Effective April 1, 2018, the Group has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers'. The application of Ind AS 115 did not have any material impact on the financial statements of the Group.
- During the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2018, the Group has written back earn outs payable towards acquisition of business amounting to Rs 65 million, Rs 742 million and Rs 916 million respectively.
- Tax expense for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 and the comparative periods are after considering the tax reversal arising pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation of the Company's wholly-owned subsidiaries.
- EPS for the interim periods are not annualized.
- The statement of consolidated financial results have been audited by the Company's auditors. The Company's auditors have issued an unmodified audit opinion on the consolidated financial results. The audit report has been filed with the stock exchanges and is also available on the Company's website.

For and on behalf of the Board of Mindtree Limited

Bengaluru, India  
January 16, 2019

Rostow Ravanan  
CEO & Managing Director



**ಸಮಾಜ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ ಇಲಾಖೆ**  
ಉಪ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ,  
ನಂ.217, ಎರಡನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಡಳಿತ ಭವನ, ಬೀರಸಂದ್ರ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ದೇವನಹಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು,  
ಫೋನ್: 9480843020 ಇ-ಮೇಲ್: dswo@karnataka.gov.in  
ಇಂಚಾರ್ ನಂ. DD/BR/STAFF/VEHICLE/CR-02/2018-19/01,02,03  
**ಮರು ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ**  
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸಮಾಜ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ ಇಲಾಖೆಯ  
ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಗೆ ಬರುವ ದೇವನಹಳ್ಳಿ, ದೊಡ್ಡಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ ಮತ್ತು ನೆಲಮಂಗಲ  
ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕಿನ ಸಹಾಯಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರಿಗೆ 2018-19ನೇ ಸಾಲಿಗೆ ಹೊರಗುತ್ತಿಗೆ  
ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ ಬಾಡಿಗೆ ವಾಹನಗಳನ್ನು ಖರೀದಿಯುಪರಿಂದ  
ಇ-ಪ್ರೋಕ್ಯೂರಮೆಂಟ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಪಡೆಯಲು ಮರು ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಟೆಂಡರ್  
ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯನ್ನು ಕರೆಯಾಗಿದೆ.  
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 28-01-2019ರಂದು ಸಂಜೆ 5.00  
ಗಂಟೆಯೊಳಗೆ. ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಉಪ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ಸಮಾಜ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ  
ಇಲಾಖೆ, ನಂ.217, ಎರಡನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಡಳಿತ ಭವನ, ಬೀರಸಂದ್ರ  
ಗ್ರಾಮ, ದೇವನಹಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಫೋನ್: 9480843020 ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು ಹಾಗೂ ಇ-ಪ್ರೋಕ್ಯೂರಮೆಂಟ್  
ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ಮೂಲಕ ವೀಕ್ಷಿಸಬಹುದು.  
1) DD/BR/STAFF/VEHICLE/CR-02/2018-19/01  
2) DD/BR/STAFF/VEHICLE/CR-02/2018-19/02  
3) DD/BR/STAFF/VEHICLE/CR-02/2018-19/03  
ಸಹಿ/- ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಮತ್ತು ಮುಖ್ಯ ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು,  
ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಸಮಿತಿ, ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್  
ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ

**ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ**  
ಆಯುಷ್ಯ ಇಲಾಖೆ  
**ಶ್ರೀ ಜಯಚಾಮರಾಜೇಂದ್ರ ಭಾರತೀಯ ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಯ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ**  
ಧನ್ಯಂತರಿ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560009 ದೂರವಾಣಿ: 080-22872848/2234120  
ಇಮೇಲ್: principalgmc9@gmail.com  
ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಜೆಎಂಎಂ/25-ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್/2018-19 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 11-01-2019  
**ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಮರು ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆ**  
ಈ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಆಸ್ಪತ್ರೆ ಒಳಗೊಳಗಿನ ಬೇಕಾದ ಆಯುಷ್ಯ ಮತ್ತು  
ಯುನೈಟೆಡ್ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರಿಂಗ್ ಸಲಹೆಗಾರಿಕೆ ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಮರು ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್  
ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆ ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.  
ನಿಗದಿತ ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಬಿಡ್ ನಮೂನೆಗಳನ್ನು ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್: <https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in> ರಲ್ಲಿ ಡೌನ್‌ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು. ಪ್ರಿ-ಬಿಡ್  
ಮೀಟಿಂಗ್‌ನ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 18-01-2019 ರ ಸಂಜೆ 4.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ. ಬಿಡಾರ್ಹತೆಗೆ  
ಕೊನೆಯ (ಅನ್‌ಲೈನ್ ಬಿಡಾರ್ಹತೆ ಮಾತ್ರ) ದಿನಾಂಕ: 20-01-2019 ರ ಸಂಜೆ  
4.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ. ಮಾದರಿಗಳನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು (ನಿರ್ದಿಷ್ಟಪಡಿಸಿದ ಐಟಂಗಳು)  
ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 21-01-2019 ರ ಸಂಜೆ 4.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ. ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು  
ಆನ್‌ಲೈನ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 22-01-2019 ರ ಸಂಜೆ  
5.00 ಗಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ. ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 24-01-2019 ರ  
ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ. ಟೆಂಡರ್ ತೆರೆಯುವ ಸ್ಥಳ: ಪ್ರಾಚಾರ್ಯರ ಕಛೇರಿ,  
ಶ್ರೀ ಜಯಚಾಮರಾಜೇಂದ್ರ ಭಾರತೀಯ ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಯ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-  
560009. ಸಹಿ/- ಪ್ರಾಚಾರ್ಯರು/ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು  
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಸಮಿತಿ, ಶ್ರೀ ಜಯಚಾಮರಾಜೇಂದ್ರ ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಯ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು  
DIPR/2018-19

**ಕೃಷಿ ಉತ್ಪನ್ನ ಮಾರುಕಟ್ಟೆ ಸಮಿತಿ, ಚಿತ್ರದುರ್ಗ.**  
ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:08194 222733  
E-mail:apmchitradurga@rediffmail.com  
ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ಕೃ.ಉ.ಮಾ.ಸ(ಬಿ)/1041/2018-19 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 11.01.2019  
**ಟೆಂಡರ್-ಕಂ-ಬಹಿರಂಗ ಪಡಿಸುವ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ**  
ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರಿಗೆ ತಿಳಿಸುವುದುನೆಂದರೆ, ಚಿತ್ರದುರ್ಗ ಕೃಷಿ ಉತ್ಪನ್ನ  
ಮಾರುಕಟ್ಟೆ ಸಮಿತಿ ವತಿಯಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಮಹೇಂದ್ರ ಚೈಲೋ ವಾಹನ ಸಂ.ಕೆ.ಎ.16: ಎಂ.6756  
ನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 29.01.2019 ರಂದು ಸಂಜೆ 4-00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಎಲ್ಲರಿಗೂ ಹೆಣೆದೆಯೋ  
ಹಾಗೆ ಟೆಂಡರ್-ಕಂ-ಬಹಿರಂಗ ಪಡಿಸುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾರಾಟ ಮಾಡಲು ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು  
ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.  
1) ವಾಹನದ ಟೆಂಡರ್-ಕಂ-ಬಹಿರಂಗ ಪಡಿಸುವುದು ಬಾಹಿ ಚಿತ್ರದುರ್ಗ  
ಘಾಟಂಗೆ ರೂ.600-00 ಗಳನ್ನು ಮತ್ತು ರೂ.5000-00 ಗಳ ಇ.ಎಂ.ಡಿ. ಹಣವನ್ನು  
ಪಾವತಿಸಿ, ಬಾಹಿ ಚಿತ್ರದುರ್ಗ ಘಾಟಂಗೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 28.01.2019 ರಂದು ಸಂಜೆ 5-00  
ಗಂಟೆಯೊಳಗಾಗಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು. ಬಾಹಿ ಚಿತ್ರದುರ್ಗ ಘಾಟಂಗೆ ರೂ. 600/-ಗಳನ್ನು  
ಹಿಂತಿರುಗಿಸಲಾಗುವುದಿಲ್ಲ. 2) ದಿನಾಂಕ:29.01.2019 ರಂದು ವಾಹನವನ್ನು  
3-00 ಗಂಟೆಯೊಳಗಾಗಿ ಹಣ ಪಾವತಿ ಮಾಡಿದ ರೂ.ದಿಯೊಂದಿಗೆ ಚಿತ್ರದುರ್ಗ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬೇಕು.  
ಸದರಿ ದಿನಾಂಕದಂದು ಸಂಜೆ 4-00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ಬಹಿರಂಗ ಪಡಿಸುವ ಮಾರಾಟಗಾರನನ್ನು  
ಹಾಗೂ ಪಡಿಸುವ ನಂತರ ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸಿದ ಚಿತ್ರದುರ್ಗನನ್ನು ಹಾಜರಾಗುವ ಸಮಯದಲ್ಲಿ  
ತೆರೆಯಲಾಗುವುದು. 3) ಟೆಂಡರ್-ಕಂ-ಬಹಿರಂಗ ಪಡಿಸುವ ಎರಡರಲ್ಲೂ ಕಡ್ಡಾಯವಾಗಿ  
ಭಾಗವಹಿಸುವುದು. 4) ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಕಛೇರಿ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ.  
ಸಹಿ/- ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು,  
ಕೃ.ಉ.ಮಾ.ಸ., ಚಿತ್ರದುರ್ಗ.  
ಸಹಿ/-ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ,  
ಕೃ.ಉ.ಮಾ.ಸ., ಚಿತ್ರದುರ್ಗ.  
RO.No.295:DIPR/CTA/MCA/2018-19

**ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ**  
ಲೋಕೋಪಯೋಗಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ  
ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರವರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಲೋಕೋಪಯೋಗಿ  
ಬಂದರು ಮತ್ತು ಒಳನಾಡು ಜಲಸಾರಿಗೆ ಇಲಾಖೆ, ಕೊಡಗು ವಿಭಾಗ, ಮಡಿಕೇರಿ.  
ಸಂ.ಕಾ.ನಿ.ಇ.ಲೋ.ಇ.ಕೊ.ವಿ.ಮಡಿ.ಕೊ.ಬಿ/ಟೆಂಡರ್/2018-19/3220-28 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 11-01-2019  
**ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಮುಂದೂಡಿಕೆ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ-3**  
ಉದ್ದೇಶ: ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ :26/2018-19/2140-48 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 12-11-2018  
2.ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಮುಂದೂಡಿಕೆ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ-12524-32 ದಿ:10-12-2018  
3.ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಮುಂದೂಡಿಕೆ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ-22770-81 ದಿ:24-12-2018  
ಲೋಕೋಪಯೋಗಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ ಕೊಡಗು ವಿಭಾಗ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯ ಉದ್ದೇಶಿತ ಪತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ  
ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಗೊಂಡಿದ್ದ ಲಿ. ಶಿ: 5054-ನವಾಡ್ 23 ಸೇತುವೆ ಅಡಿಯ ಕ್ರ.ಸಂ.2ರ  
ಹಾಗೂ ಲಿ.ಶಿ: 8443-ತೇವಣಿ ವಂತಿಕ್ರಮ ಕ್ರ.ಸಂ. 1, 2 ರ ಹಾಗೂ ಲಿ.ಶಿ:  
ನವಾಡ್ ಆರ್.ಎ.ಡಿ.ಎಫ್-24 ರ ಕ್ರ.ಸಂ.1, 2 ರ ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು  
ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಕಾರಣಗಳಿಂದಾಗಿ ಮುಂದೂಡಿಕೆ ಮಾಡಿ ದಿನಾಂಕವನ್ನು ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡಂತೆ  
ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.  
ಪೂರ್ವಭಾವಿ ಸಭೆ : 21-01-2019 11 : 00 : 00  
ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 23-01-2019 16 : 00 : 00  
ಅರ್ಥಿಕ ಬಿಡ್ ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 25-01-2019 11 : 00 : 00  
ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಕಛೇರಿ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಕಛೇರಿಯನ್ನು  
ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. (ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂ: 08272-225645)  
ಸಹಿ/-  
ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್,  
ಲೋಕೋಪಯೋಗಿ, ಬಂದರು ಮತ್ತು  
ಒಳನಾಡು ಜಲಸಾರಿಗೆ ಇಲಾಖೆ  
ಕೊಡಗು ವಿಭಾಗ, ಮಡಿಕೇರಿ.

**Mindtree Limited**  
CIN: L72200KA1999PLC025564  
Registered Office: Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560 059.  
Ph: +91 80 6706 4000 | Fax: +91 80 6706 4100  
Email: info@mindtree.com / investors@mindtree.com | www.mindtree.com

**AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018**

Rs in million, except per share data

| Particulars   | Quarter ended     |                    |                   | Nine months ended |                   | Year ended<br>March 31, 2018 |
|---|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|
|   | December 31, 2018 | September 30, 2018 | December 31, 2017 | December 31, 2018 | December 31, 2017 |                              |
| Revenue from operations   | 17,872            | 17,554             | 13,777            | 51,821            | 39,988            | 54,628                       |
| Other income, net (Refer note 8)  | (200)             | 524                | 59                | 603               | 1,311             | 1,902                        |
| <b>Total income</b>   | <b>17,672</b>     | <b>18,078</b>      | <b>13,836</b>     | <b>52,424</b>     | <b>41,299</b>     | <b>56,530</b>                |
| <b>Expenses</b>   |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                              |
| Employee benefits expense   | 11,142            | 11,171             | 8,946             | 32,708            | 26,340            | 35,641                       |
| Finance costs   | -                 | 1                  | 46                | 29                | 111               | 169                          |
| Depreciation and amortisation expense   | 410               | 403                | 419               | 1,213             | 1,332             | 1,715                        |
| Other expenses  | 3,897             | 3,684              | 2,757             | 11,271            | 8,598             | 11,582                       |
| <b>Total expenses</b>   | <b>15,449</b>     | <b>15,259</b>      | <b>12,168</b>     | <b>45,221</b>     | <b>36,381</b>     | <b>49,107</b>                |
| <b>Profit before tax</b>  | <b>2,223</b>      | <b>2,819</b>       | <b>1,668</b>      | <b>7,203</b>      | <b>4,918</b>      | <b>7,423</b>                 |
| Tax expense   |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                              |
| Current tax (Refer note 9)  | 263               | 834                | 158               | 1,744             | 998               | 1,555                        |
| Deferred tax  | 48                | (78)               | 95                | (98)              | 41                | 167                          |
| <b>Net profit for the period</b>  | <b>1,912</b>      | <b>2,063</b>       | <b>1,415</b>      | <b>5,557</b>      | <b>3,879</b>      | <b>5,701</b>                 |
| Other comprehensive income:   |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                              |
| A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss                      | (31)              | (3)                | 7                 | (79)              | (19)              | (23)                         |
| (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | 8                 | -                  | (1)               | 19                | 4                 | 5                            |
| B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss                              | 2                 | 139                | (59)              | 262               | 88                | 146                          |
| <b>Total other comprehensive income</b>   | <b>(21)</b>       | <b>136</b>         | <b>(53)</b>       | <b>202</b>        | <b>73</b>         | <b>128</b>                   |
| <b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>                                  | <b>1,891</b>      | <b>2,199</b>       | <b>1,362</b>      | <b>5,759</b>      | <b>3,952</b>      | <b>5,829</b>                 |
| Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)                           | 1,642             | 1,642              | 1,639             | 1,642             | 1,639             | 1,639                        |
| Reserves  | 30,008            | 28,690             | 24,241            | 30,008            | 24,241            | 25,775                       |
| Earnings per share:   |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                              |
| Basic EPS (Rs.)   | 11.64             | 12.57              | 8.63              | 33.87             | 23.31             | 34.39                        |
| Diluted EPS (Rs.)   | 11.62             | 12.55              | 8.61              | 33.80             | 23.26             | 34.28                        |

**AUDITED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE AND RESULTS**

Rs in million

| Particulars                               | Quarter ended     |                    |                   | Nine months ended |                   | Year ended<br>March 31, 2018 |
|---|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|
|   | December 31, 2018 | September 30, 2018 | December 31, 2017 | December 31, 2018 | December 31, 2017 |                              |
| <b>Segment revenue</b>                    |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                              |
| Retail, CPG and Manufacturing             | 3,984             | 3,818              | 3,210             | 11,584            | 9,252             | 12,689                       |
| Banking, Financial Services and Insurance | 3,878             | 3,924              | 3,413             | 11,457            | 9,936             | 13,255                       |
| High Technology and Media                 | 7,034             | 6,892              | 5,049             | 20,296            | 14,911            | 20,467                       |
| Travel and Hospitality                    | 2,976             | 2,920              | 2,105             | 8,484             | 5,889             | 8,217                        |
| <b>Total</b>                              | <b>17,872</b>     | <b>17,554</b>      | <b>13,777</b>     | <b>51,821</b>     | <b>39,988</b>     | <b>54,628</b>                |
| <b>Segment results</b>                    |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                              |
| Retail, CPG and Manufacturing             | 712               | 578                | 553               | 1,905             | 1,108             | 1,663                        |
| Banking, Financial Services and Insurance | 101               | 222                | 390               | 444               | 917               | 1,245                        |
| High Technology and Media                 | 1,577             | 1,409              | 853               | 4,250             | 2,384             | 3,441                        |
| Travel and Hospitality                    | 443               | 490                | 278               | 1,243             | 641               | 1,056                        |
| <b>Total</b>                              | <b>2,833</b>      | <b>2,699</b>       | <b>2,074</b>      | <b>7,842</b>      | <b>5,050</b>      | <b>7,405</b>                 |
| <b>Unallocable</b>                        |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                              |
| Expenses                                  | 410               | 403                | 419               | 1,213             | 1,332             | 1,715                        |
| Finance costs                             | -                 | 1                  | 46                | 29                | 111               | 169                          |
| Other income                              | (200)             | 524                | 59                | 603               | 1,311             | 1,902                        |
| <b>Profit before tax</b>                  | <b>2,223</b>      | <b>2,819</b>       | <b>1,668</b>      | <b>7,203</b>      | <b>4,918</b>      | <b>7,423</b>                 |

**Notes on segment information**

**Principal segments**

The Group is structured into four industry verticals – Retail, CPG and Manufacturing (RCM), Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI), High Technology and Media (Hi-tech) (erstwhile Technology, Media and Services - TMS) and Travel and Hospitality (TH). Accordingly, the Group has presented its segment results under these business segments.

**Segment assets and liabilities**

Segregation of assets, liabilities, depreciation and other non-cash expenses into various business segments has not been carried out as the assets are used interchangeably between segments. Accordingly, no disclosure relating to segment assets and liabilities has been made.

**AUDITED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET**

Rs in million

| Particulars  | As at             |                |
|--|-------------------|----------------|
|  | December 31, 2018 | March 31, 2018 |
| <b>ASSETS</b>  |                   |                |
| <b>Non-current assets</b>  |                   |                |
| Property, plant and equipment  | 3,550             | 3,509          |
| Capital work in progress   | 119               | 92             |
| Goodwill   | 4,732             | 4,539          |
| Other intangible assets  | 1,294             | 1,520          |
| Financial assets   |                   |                |
| Investments  | 310               | 58             |
| Loans  | 678               | 751            |
| Deferred tax assets (net)  | 357               | 318            |
| Other non-current assets   | 1,821             | 1,547          |
|  | <b>12,861</b>     | <b>12,334</b>  |
| <b>Current assets</b>  |                   |                |
| Financial assets   |                   |                |
| Investments  | 8,110             | 7,206          |
| Trade receivables  | 13,364            | 10,155         |
| Cash and cash equivalents  | 1,626             | 3,289          |
| Loans  | 122               | 17             |
| Other financial assets   | 2,186             | 3,081          |
| Other current assets   | 1,748             | 1,283          |
|  | <b>27,156</b>     | <b>25,031</b>  |
| <b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>  | <b>40,017</b>     | <b>37,365</b>  |
| <b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>  |                   |                |
| <b>Equity</b>  |                   |                |
| Equity share capital   | 1,642             | 1,639          |
| Other equity   | 30,008            | 25,775         |
|  | <b>31,650</b>     | <b>27,414</b>  |
| <b>Liabilities</b>   |                   |                |
| <b>Non-current liabilities</b>   |                   |                |
| Financial liabilities  |                   |                |
| Borrowings   | 5                 | 9              |
| Other non-current liabilities  | 101               | 85             |
|  | <b>106</b>        | <b>94</b>      |
| <b>Current liabilities</b>   |                   |                |
| Financial liabilities  |                   |                |
| Borrowings   | -                 | 3,000          |
| Trade payables   |                   |                |
| Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises                      | 1                 | 8              |
| Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises | 2,133             | 1,702          |
| Other financial liabilities  | 2,395             | 1,812          |
| Other current liabilities  | 1,754             | 1,802          |
| Provisions   | 1,480             | 1,218          |
| Current tax liabilities (net)  | 498               | 315            |
|  | <b>8,261</b>      | <b>9,857</b>   |
|  | <b>8,367</b>      | <b>9,951</b>   |
| <b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>  | <b>40,017</b>     | <b>37,365</b>  |

**Notes to audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been adopted by the Board at its meeting held on January 16, 2019.
- The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on January 16, 2019, have declared an interim dividend of 30%. (Rs 3 per equity share of par value Rs 10 each).
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on October 17, 2018, approved and recommended reappointment of N.S. Parthasarathy as Executive Vice Chairman for a period commencing from January 01, 2019 to January 31, 2021 and the same is approved by shareholders through Postal Ballot on December 17, 2018.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on October 17, 2018, approved and recommended reappointment of Apurva Purohit as Independent Director for a second term of five years commencing from January 01, 2019 to December 31, 2023 and the same is approved by shareholders through Postal Ballot on December 17, 2018.
- During the quarter ended December 31, 2018, the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") of Magnet 360, LLC ("Magnet"), wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company ("the Transferor Company"), with the Company with an appointed date of April 1, 2017. Refer Note 36 of the standalone financial statements for the period ended December 31, 2018 for details.
- Audited financial results of Mindtree Limited (Standalone Information)  

| Particulars       | Quarter ended     |                    |                   | Nine months ended |                   | Year ended<br>March 31, 2018 |
|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|
|                   | December 31, 2018 | September 30, 2018 | December 31, 2017 | December 31, 2018 | December 31, 2017 |                              |
| Revenues          | 17,872            | 17,554             | 13,777            | 51,821            | 39,988            | 54,628                       |
| Profit before tax | 2,224             | 2,818              | 1,667             | 7,203             | 4,917             | 7,421                        |
| Profit after tax  | 1,913             | 2,062              | 1,414             | 5,557             | 3,878             | 5,699                        |

Note: The audited results of Mindtree Limited for the above mentioned periods are available in the Investors section in [www.mindtree.com](http://www.mindtree.com) and also with the stock exchanges where it is listed. The information above has been extracted from the audited financial statements as stated.

- Effective April 1, 2018, the Group has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers'. The application of Ind AS 115 did not have any material impact on the financial statements of the Group.
- During the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2018, the Group has written back earn outs payable towards acquisition of business amounting to Rs 65 million, Rs 742 million and Rs 916 million respectively.
- Tax expense for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 and the comparative periods are after considering the tax reversal arising pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation of the Company's wholly-owned subsidiaries.
- EPS for the interim periods are not annualized.
- The statement of consolidated financial results have been audited by the Company's auditors. The Company's auditors have issued an unmodified audit opinion on the consolidated financial results. The audit report has been filed with the stock exchanges and is also available on the Company's website.

For and on behalf of the Board of Mindtree Limited

Bengaluru, India  
January 16, 2019

Rostow Ravanan  
CEO & Managing Director

